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Llanelli – Ammanford

Mondays to Fridays  except Public Holidays

 Service Number 128 128 128 128 128 128 128
Llanelli (Bus Station)  0705 0855 1010 1200 1400 1700 1800
Felinfoel (Brewery)  0711 0902 1017 1207 1407 1707 1807
Llannon  0723 0912 1028 1218 1418 1718 1818
Singleton Road (NW)  — 0918 1034 1224 1424 1724 1824
Drefach (Cafe) (Arr) — 0925 1042 1232 1432 1731 1831
Drefach (Cafe) (Dep) — 0927 1044 1234 1434 1733 1838
Cefneithin  — 0933 1049 1239 1439 1739 1844
Cross Hands Square (Opp Monument) (Arr) 0732 0938 1054 1244 1444 1744 1849
Cross Hands Square (Opp Monument) (Dep) — 0940 1056 1246 1446 — —
Gorslas (square)  — 0944 1100 1250 1450 — —
Penygroes (Surgery)  — 0949 1105 1255 1455 — —
Capel Hendre Square  — 0956 1112 1302 1502 — —
Saron Square  — 1000 1116 1306 1506 — —
Ammanford Bus Station  — 1008 1124 1314 1514 — —

Saturdays  except Public Holidays

 Service Number 128 128 128 128 128 128
Llanelli (Bus Station)  0855 1010 1200 1400 1700 1800
Felinfoel (Brewery)  0902 1017 1207 1407 1707 1807
Llannon  0912 1028 1218 1418 1718 1818
Singleton Road (NW)  0918 1034 1224 1424 1724 1824
Drefach (Cafe) (Arr) 0925 1042 1232 1432 1731 1831
Drefach (Cafe) (Dep) 0927 1044 1234 1434 1733 1838
Cefneithin  0933 1049 1239 1439 1739 1844
Cross Hands Square (Opp Monument) (Arr) 0938 1054 1244 1444 1744 1849
Cross Hands Square (Opp Monument) (Dep) 0940 1056 1246 1446 — —
Gorslas (square)  0944 1100 1250 1450 — —
Penygroes (Surgery)  0949 1105 1255 1455 — —
Capel Hendre Square  0956 1112 1302 1502 — —
Saron Square  1000 1116 1306 1506 — —
Ammanford Bus Station  1008 1124 1314 1514 — —

No service on Sundays and Public Holidays
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Ammanford – Llanelli

Mondays to Fridays  except Public Holidays

 Note  CD CH SD SH     
 Service Number 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128
Ammanford Bus Station  — — — 0805 0830 1030 1230 1520 1735
Saron Square  — — — 0813 0838 1038 1238 1528 1743
Capel Hendre Square  — — — 0816 0841 1042 1242 1533 1746
Pen-y-groes Square (NW)  — — — 0825 0850 1049 1249 1540 1753
Gorslas (square)  — — — 0830 0855 1055 1255 1546 1758
Ysgol Maesygwendraeth  — — — 0835 — — — — —
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Arr) 0635 0735 0735 0839 0904 1059 1259 1552 1804
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Dep) — — — 0855 0904 1101 1301 1554 —
Cefneithin  — 0740 0740 0918 0910 1107 1307 1600 1804
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Arr) — 0747 0747 0926 0918 1114 1314 1606 1809
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Dep) — 0749 0749 0928 0920 1116 1316 1606 1815
Tumble (Tynton)  — 0756 0756 0935 0927 1123 1323 1611 1821
Tumble (Tynton)  — 0757 0757 0936 0928 1124 1324 1612 1822
Llannon  0645 0804 0804 0944 0936 1132 1332 1620 —
Felinfoel (Brewery)  0655 0815 0815 0955 0947 1143 1343 1630 —
Llanelli (Bus Station)  0701 0826 0826 1003 0955 1151 1351 1639 —
Graig Campus  — 0837 — — — — — — —

Notes  CD - College days only    CH - College Holidays only    SD - Schooldays only    SH - School Holidays only

Saturdays  except Public Holidays

 Service Number 128 128 128 128 128 128
Ammanford Bus Station  — 0830 1030 1230 1520 1735
Saron Square  — 0838 1038 1238 1528 1743
Capel Hendre Square  — 0841 1042 1242 1533 1746
Pen-y-groes Square (NW)  — 0850 1049 1249 1540 1753
Gorslas (square)  — 0855 1055 1255 1546 1758
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Arr) 0735 0904 1059 1259 1552 1804
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Dep) — — 1101 1301 1554 —
Cefneithin  0740 0910 1107 1307 1600 1804
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Arr) 0747 0918 1114 1314 1606 1809
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Dep) 0749 0920 1116 1316 1606 1815
Tumble (Tynton)  0756 0927 1123 1323 1611 1821
Tumble (Tynton)  0757 0928 1124 1324 1612 1822
Llannon  0804 0936 1132 1332 1620 —
Felinfoel (Brewery)  0815 0947 1143 1343 1630 —
Llanelli (Bus Station)  0826 0955 1151 1351 1639 —

No service on Sundays and Public Holidays
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